


 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

ME: .. ... . YOSHIDA Harue {Mrs.). .

~ HOME ADDRESS oo 568 Powell 3t., Vancouver, Ba Ga. REGISTRATION No
i former address: Brookmere, B. Ce
g SEX -MmM~M B et Rl A S MARRIED? ¥idow

|| OOCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: - none .

W

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :. e micis Bane. ; ADDRESS .. nonse

| NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN ¥rs. Sumike SATQ ADDRESS same as above
. 27 yrs.

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

R pR—— ————

: Q}\ { certify that the above information is true and complete and state that 1 have no prog i any kind whatsoever in any
it ected area in British Columbia.

Diated this @th day of ! Ju.ly

WITNESS B . Chope. .




INFORMATION FRCM R.C.M.P
Date July 3/43

tar File No. 11250

Full Name YOSHIDA, Harue (Mrs. Shikatarop)
- | (Surname in Block Letters)

Registration No., 05230 Ma%e - Fesale Age 15/4/1894
4 check)

-

Former Address 5&8 Powell St., Vancouver

a 7 v
Date Evacuated Sept. 9/42 Naturalized - Ca?adian-Born - National
B check)

‘ | e R
Pregent Address ’ b

¥ Widow
BONTIEl - Stuzie
) {cheok) Name of Wife

Name of Husband_YOSHIDA, Shikatapo (Dec'd)

Hame of Mother TAKEMURA, Seno Hame of Father KAMADA, Matakichi (Dec'd)
(In Japan)
Names of Children under 16

Requested by Miss Carroll Registered with Custodian Yes
és or NO

ditional Information Owns 2 Cameras #499.




e
\ L ;« e

e

PP M& oty e

L]







porba;e you will be good
lod
LuxDG .

Belender 1o intevesting, in that it

end if you cpprove,
wd sord thew ould,

:
“
:
:
m

Bae Chope Jurt honded these flles to ne.

-

be morth

3

Bose
0 zign them

'
vid §

s W, 5

Prous Py B, Basesll




21st dune, 1943,

m-:So mr'
mu m. Euc.

Dear Sirs

Reviewing the files of Kiichiro S8iXA0T) and Shikatareo
YOSHIDA, & letter is found from you dated July 4, 1942, in which
you ask about some wmimproved property in ‘It. Lehman, owmed by D
¥re. HGarue TOSHIDA. This letter does not appesr to have beem
answered.

Ba believe that T wonar to whaos you refler i trobably
dre. Haroe YOBKIDA, our File Lo.11250, widow of Ehikatare YOSHIDA.
Do you kuow Af this is the esce 1 There appears to be an interest
in certain real properties and quite possitly this interest could
be dealt with., TWill you jlesse be zood snough to give us the legal
daseripticn of the land eomcerned, wpon vhieh the matter oan lte
pursusd further, as nay be indieated,

Pletas acoert the regrets of this office for the cverpight
in not amevering your latter previously ~ A, in fact, no rerly vas
gast: A% e time at shish you ¥rota, there waS & vary groct aeew-
sulation of docusmmts and sorrespondonce of all kimis and, vhile It
e thoosht that ever t:in: had leen declt vith, rovortheless it
appears that your letter waa overloaked.

Iours truly,

P. B, Ruesell,
Adsinistration Berartoernt,
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P08  Pile No. 11250
FPROMs Speeilied Articies Depurtaent,

Folding #A 130 camera
Serial #21897

Portralit camera "Century"
#89 plate broken




Octabar 7, 194).

~ Mre. Harws Yoshida,
- dapanese Registration ¥o. 05230,
Taghwe, 8. C.

Dear 'adasm:

| With reference to your letter of the 30th
of Juns regarding Lot 17, Block 5, D.L. Sec. 40, B¢,
’.gﬂ'l‘l’ W in the name of your decsasaed W.
Shikatare Yoshida, and Xiichiro Sakanoto, we have baen
mmable %0 trace the wheresbouts of Mr. Sakamoto as he i
not registered with the Custodian apd sossibly he hap
returnsd to Japan,

¥ note that no Will was left by vour husband,
¥5o died ia 1973, and that no steps were takem in the o
Courts relating to this particulsr sroperty,

The position at present is that taxes are
owing on this vacant land for the last four yoars, vis.,
1940-1943, amounting to $26.34. WL1l you plesse sdvise
us Aif you wish to retain am intersot in this wncant lot,
and if 80, send us & remittance for tha abovs ameunt that
e may pay these taxes to the City of Vancouver.

: In order to facilitate your promyt reply, a
stanped addressed emvelope is enclosed.

Tours truly,

P. Doust,
Aduinistration Department,
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0: MR, MACPHERSON
FROM: MR, K. W, WRIGHT

Your mewo of the 18th instant addressed to Mr. Johaston has
besn brought to my atteanticm.

It £» noted that this parcel is owned by Kiichiro SAXANDTO and
wwmumnMd.wmmmm.

Land is assessed at $125,00 and sceepting tids an approximste
valus the interest of the decessedwuld be $62,50,

nummtmu-omumummtnmwo
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File Nos. 14100, 14101, June 7, 1946.

T0:  WRS. A. 0. Nearthwr
FROM: MR. W. J. Johmstem

Re: Kii S Saname - rae 100

Jg.m

LS Mrmtor your memorandum of the Jlst

ﬂﬂm ~In reply I wish to advise you that T

ey ihoned Mr. Flar ks hnpr, Land Sales

Bpar tyat the City Hall uwmmmm

egarding ‘the above-mentioned property. I suggested

mciwmmtunmumza

m:m&mnutthtsuod
mams&onoek.

.

i orme: : ctymld shortly be re-

plotting several Bloeks in that distriet and
“.“'Wmtotmmty. l-adviudnﬂntu'
%% wrote to him, he would iing the matter to th

,‘;yjztihtun of thn eity Counc

e s amsm value of $125.00, I boum
il b & suitable price to request from the civy
m- this property.







Mrs, Barge YOSHIDA, July &, 1947.
a-.‘q Ko 05?3‘93
Picture Sutte, Alberta.

Dear Badem) HL_COER

: A camera, reported %0 have been surrendered by you, is in Custodisn
storage. This camera is descrided as follows:

1 Polding FA 130 Camera
1 Portrsit Camera "Contury" #89, slate broken

Although the ms jority of the surrendered cameras have been returnsd
t0 their owners, we have no record of having received from you & request
for the return of this camera,

As cameras oannot be stored indefinitely, it is our intentiocn to offer
for sale all cameras remaining in storage, Before offering your cameras for
sale, we would like to know if you would prefer to have this camers returned

to you.

If you wish to bave the camers returned, please send us the reosipt
which was given to you at the time the cemera was surrendered, If you have
loet the receipt, please complete and sign the enclosed declarstion and send
the completad declaration to this office with your request for shipment,

If it is your wish that this camere be shipped to you, please let W
know as soon as possible,

Yours truly,

F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodiaa,
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14100
14101
11250

Res Lot 17, Block 5, 82}
k2R 404 Halafioks

offer to purchase the adbove property has beem
ity of Vancouver: I am enclosing City of Vancouwer
checus for §131.54 to cover the purchase price and distursements

Prictscscesssscnscess $125,00
of Doedevsconsess he 25
on of TaxeBesee 2.29

, w‘7aoonoooo

I emclose herevith 1947 tax receipt which you will
require for registration purposes.

Yours truly,
"A: Bs Lora®
City Seliciter,
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hucost 29, LNT,

mwuiuus.m}m.w:

e duly recedved your letter of the Jlst ultino and
| City Comeldl hes suthorised you to offer the
| of = for the a'ovo-amtionod sope-ty, This offer
-hm mwwwmuQMammn - are

vl %0 recossend ite woceptoroe,

arve erelosin: bererith cur cherne for the sum of
Mdhﬂlm this woverty, ss followes

drveoars, 1940 % ) ; in0lusivesscsesesinesnelibidobi
Interest om Arronve, %0 196, inclusivess 9%

1” MQQQQOQOICQOI SO NRRVIBREISNDRNNENS

Totald *

koo robate for reepayuint of 1947 'hsum

Pe would e plecced to receive your checus for the sue
of AR5 in pepuont of the followings

Parchase Priotesessscssccsccscecsse 179,00
Wuﬂ of MQQ..OQ..O0.000 bLe?%

tm’mﬁ opT et




Altention Mr. Joimston
Ret Lot 17, Block 5, SE} Secs 40,

Many thamks for yours of the ith instant relative
to the purchase of the above-moted property.

tnnmummmtmechmm
me to submit am offer of §125.00 for the purchase

er be asceptable I would be pleased to

that cheque covering same may be forwarded.




payubis to you and your deughter, mmﬁ:. JOALRLY o 1:4. Chr L8
wiil roquire both your sadorwsti @ i Shst of your deughter bef Te
i sy Lo cusbed.

MW&JM!.&MMW Kook 5, S5.5.¢ of

MMIJ.D.,Muumm clatly iu the
Youidus e EALolro cwsancto. lot »:.o seld
wu sun of §iz5,00 from whioh sum Tex
Mmmwmm
w the date of scle, amcunting to
$3.50, lewving o oredit bnlusce of
botuwen tue WO oo reglitered omers,
Mmmw.

Elndiy mrhd.a recelpt of this chesue.
Tours truly,

A G Mu'
Office ol the Custudisn,
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